Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

	Office of Planning and Reseau U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	rch Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Address:	Great Basin Unified Air Pollution Control District 157 Short Street Bishop, CA 93514	
■	County Clerk- County of Inyo P.O. Drawer F Independence, CA 93526		Contact: Phone:	Tom Schaniel, Air Quality Specialist 760-872-8211	
▣	County Clerk- County of Mono P.O. Box 237 Bridgeport, CA 93517				
	County Clerk- County of Alpine P.O. Box 158 Markleeville, CA 96120	e			
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of I sources Code.	Determination in complia	ance with Section	on 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2001092068					
Project Title: Smoke Management Program for the Great Basin Unified Air Pollution Control District					
Project Applicant: N/A					
Project Location (include county): Alpine, Mono and Inyo Counties					
Management Program addresses amendments made to the District Smoke Management Program and District Rule 411- Wildland Vegetation Management Burning. The Smoke Management Program and associated Negative Declaration were adopted and certified in 2001 to minimize adverse air quality impacts related to smoke from prescribed burning as required by Title 17 of the California Code of Regulations. The revisions do not cause new significant impacts or result in a substantial increase in the severity of any previously identified impacts not identified in the previously certified Negative Declaration. This is to advise that the Great Basin Unified Air Pollution Control District has approved the above					
Thi		Basin Unified Air Pollution Lead Agency or Re			
	cribed project on March 5, 2 (date		e following deter	minations regarding the above	
	cribed project.				
 An Addendum to the 2001 Negative Declaration was prepared by the Great Basin Unified Air Pollution Control District pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The Addendum concluded that the modifications to the project will not have a significant effect on the environment. Mitigation measures were not made a condition of the approval of the project. No changes are required as a result of the modifications. No mitigation reporting or monitoring plan were adopted for this project. No changes are required as a result of the modifications. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project. No changes are required as a result of the modifications. No new CEQA Findings were adopted for the modifications to the project. 					
the	s is to certify that the Addend Smoke Management Progra 57 Short Street, Bishop CA 93	m is available to the Gene	ral Public at:		
Sig Dat	nature (Public Agency): 1. e: Marcet C 2	Date Receiv	Title: //	PR:	ce
	/	Gov	vernor's Office of	Planning & Research	
Aut	hority cited: Sections 21083,		Territor 3 Office Of	a coop	

MAR 10 2020

Revised 2011